
A S S E M B L Y  IN S T R U C T IO N S  F O R  L C D  P A N  &  T IL T  M O U N T : 
S T A N D A R D , 5 ”  A N D  6 ”  M O D E L S  

 
1 )  A tta c h  c le v is  (2 )  to  w a ll p la te  (1 )  w ith  o n e  ¼ -2 0  x  3  b o lt  (3 ) , tw o  ¼ ”  f la t w a s h e rs  (5 ) , tw o  

P D I1 1 7 2  p la s tic  f r ic t io n  w a s h e rs  (6 ) , a n d  o n e  ¼ -2 0  n y lo n  in s e r t n u t (4 ) , a s  s h o w n . 
2 )  T ig h te n  b o lt /n u t u n ti l a  s m a ll a m o u n t o f  f r ic t io n  is  fe lt .  

 
 

Parts List
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1 1 PD181-604 / -5" / -6" 
(MODELS)

WALL-PLATE FOR LCD PAN & TILT MOUNT 
STANDARD, -5", -6" MODELS

2 1 PD181-605_revA CLEVIS FOR LCD PAN & TILT MOUNT
3 1 PDIHHCS 2520 300 1/4-20 X 3" BOLT
4 1 2520 NYLOC 1/4-20 NYLOC NUT
5 2 .25 flat washer 1/4" FLAT WASHER
6 2 PDI1172 FRICTION WASHER

Better Solutions Are Within Reach TM

Communication
Systems Inc.

TM

2 

LCD PAN & TILT MOUNT

1 of

PD196-052 3R

Page

3

6

4

5

5

6
2

1

10.00

6.50

8.00

4.50
1.00

1.00

3", 5", or 6" available



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Installation Exploded 

Back Mount 

Power Pack 

Security TORX  
T-20 M4 Screws 

Pilfer Screws (2) 
Wall Bracket

DC Power Plug 

1) Attach LCD wall mount (3) to clevis with two ¼-20 x 3/8 button socket head cap screws 
(8), as shown. 

2) Tighten screws securely. 
3) Attach assembly to desired location on wall (6” minimum from ceiling). 
4) Follow assembly instructions supplied with monitor to attach to mount. Substitute (4)   

M4-0.7x6mm T-20 TORX security screws for the Phillips screws supplied with monitor. 
 

Parts List
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION

3 1 PD181-597 ASSY LCD WALL BRACKET MOUNT
8 2 PDIBSHMS 2520 38 1/4-20 x 3/8 BUTTON HEAD

Better Solutions Are Within Reach TM

Communication
Systems Inc.

TM

2 

LCD PAN & TILT MOUNT

2 of

PD196-052 3R

Page

3

8
2


